### 501952334 06/12/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Plumb Design, Inc.	09/23/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ThinkMap, Inc.
Street Address:	155 Spring Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6801229

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)425-5288
Email: jhardy@kenyon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Ginsberg, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Broadway

Address Line 2: Kenyon & Kenyon LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13212/999

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Aaron Grunberger

Total Attachments: 4

source=cert#page1.tif

source=cert#page2.tif

source=cert#page3.tif

source=cert#page4.tif

501952334 REEL: 028363 FRAME: 0479

OF \$40.00 6801229

State of New York }
Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

December 30, 2005



( Al Alco

Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (9/05)

PATENT REEL: 028363 FRAME: 0480



### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

### OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

# PLUMB DESIGN, INC.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York

PLUMB DESIGN, INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Business Corporation law of the State of New York, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is Plumb Design, Inc.

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed on June 16, 1997 with the Department of State of the State of New York pursuant to the Business Corporation Law.

THIRD: That the Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of New York on October 24, 2000.

**FOURTH**: (a) The certificate of incorporation is amended to change the name of the corporation from Plumb Design, Inc. to Thinkmap, Inc.

(b) To effect the foregoing, Article FIRST is amended to read as follows: "FIRST: The name of the corporation is Thinkmap, Inc."

FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by unanimous written consent of the Corporation's Board of Directors and unanimous written consent of the Corporation's shareholders in accordance with the provisions of Section 803 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York.

PATENT

REEL: 028363 FRAME: 0481

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this certificate and does hereby confirm the truth of the statements contained herein under penalty of perjury this 23rd day of September, 2005.

(2)

CT-07

F 051229001346

**CT-07** 

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

10C

OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE:

**OF** 

FILED DEC 29 2005

TAXS\_\_\_O

PLUMB DESIGN, INC.

(Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York)

RECEIVED

Filed by:

Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP 1675 Broadway New York, NY 10019 (UST Re F 6535093

NY102 - 03/11/02 CT System Online

SEC 50 BH 1:32

051229001460

2

PATENT REEL: 028363 FRAME: 0483

**RECORDED: 06/12/2012**